checks and electronic fund transfers which are drawn on the retirement fund, and to 

sign all documents, including contracts, necessary to carry out any decision including 

investment decisions, made or approved by the Board; to sign checks or otherwise 

disburse petty cash in amounts not to exceed two thousand five hundred dollars 

($2,500.00) or to delegate to the CFO the authority to do the same; to hire, evaluate, 

and terminate employees to the extent provided for in an Employment Resolution or 

similar document approved by the Board; to negotiate and sign contracts with vendors,